ABF HONG KONG BOND INDEX FUND

ABF香港創富債券指數基金

(Stock Code: 2819)
Announcements

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Particular

Date Submitted (D/M/Y)

Supplement of the Prospectus (21 Sep 07)
Supplement of the Prospectus (16 Aug 07)

21/09/2007
16/08/2007

IMPORTANT

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission take no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

ABF HONG KONG BOND INDEX FUND ABF香港創富債券指數基金

(a Hong Kong unit trust authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) (Stock code: 2819)

Announcement

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Manager"), the manager of the ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund (the "Fund"), has issued a supplement (the "Supplement") to the prospectus of the Fund dated 16 June 2005 as amended by the supplements dated 28 November 2005, 8 March 2006, 18 October 2006, 25 January 2007 and 16 August 2007. The Supplement is available for viewing on the website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited at www.hkex.com.hk and the webpage of the Fund at www.hsbcinvestments.com.hk/ABF.

Investors who have any questions regarding the above may contact the Manager at telephone: +852 2284 1118.

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited Manager of ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund 21 September 2007

IMPORTANT

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission take no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

ABF HONG KONG BOND INDEX FUND ABF香港創富債券指數基金

(a Hong Kong unit trust authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) (Stock code: 2819)

Announcement

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Manager"), the manager of the ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund (the "Fund"), has issued a supplement (the "Supplement") to the prospectus of the Fund dated 16 June 2005 as amended by the supplements dated 28 November 2005, 8 March 2006, 18 October 2006 and 25 January 2007. The Supplement is available for viewing on the website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited at www.hkex.com.hk and the webpage of the Fund at www.hsbcinvestments.com.hk/ABF.

Investors who have any questions regarding the above may contact the Manager at telephone: +852 2284 1118.

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited Manager of ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund 16 August 2007